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Assistant

Education

Institution
Faculty
Date

Degree name

Institution
Faculty
Date

Degree name

Language skills

Yerevan State University
Faculty of Philology
1994 - 1997

PhD student

Yerevan State University
Faculty of Romance and Germanic Philology
1989 - 1994

Quialified specialist

English Pyccknin Deutsch Francais

Work experience

Institution
Period of time

Rank/degree

Institution
Period of time

Rank/degree

Institution
Period of time

Rank/degree

Scientific interests

e theoretical grammar
e lexicology
e pragmatics

Yerevan State University
2000 till now

assistant

Yerevan State University
1994 - 2000

lecurer

Yerevan State University
1993 - 1994

senior laboratory assistant

R, 55-46
(060) 71-05-46

£ nairamartirosyan@ysu.am



Participation in international conferences and seminars

14/04/1996 -
16/04/1996

05/10/2000 -
09/10/2000

27/10/2004 -
30/10/2004

16/10/2007 -
19/10/2007

04/10/2011 -
08/10/2011

17/10/2013 -
18/10/2013

04/04/2014 -
05/04/2014

12/09/2019 -
15/09/2019

02/10/2019 -
04/10/2019

Membership

Institution

Period of time

Publications

Problems in English Philolgy and English Language Acquisition in Armenia:
Achievements and Prospectives

Epllwuh wEnwwl hwdwuwnpuwu

Armenia

Shakespeare through Time and Space
Gplwuh wEnwwl hwdwuwnpuwu
Armenia

English Studies: Theory and Practice
GplLwuh ywEunwywu hwdwuwnuwu
Armenia

Language and Literature in the Contemporary Paradigm of Scientific Knowledge
GplLwuh ywtunwywl hwdwuwnpuwu
Armenia

Language, Literature and Art in Cross-Cultural Contexts
GplLwuh ywEunwywlu hwdwuwnuwu
Armenia

Translation as a Subject of Scientific Research and Cross-Cultural Interaction
Epllwuh wEnwwl hwdwuwnpuwu
Armenia

Promoting Independent Learning
EplLwuh ywbEunwywu hwdwuwnuwu
Armenia

’

International Conference “Language, Culture, Communication’
GplLwuh ywEunwywlu hwdwuwnpuwu
Armenia

Eurasian Translation Congress 1
Yerevan State University
Armenia

AASE
2007 - 2022



Book
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