## Naira Haroutyun Martirosyan

#### **Faculty of European Languages and Communication**

Chair of English Philology Assistant **%** 55-46 (060) 71-05-46

nairamartirosyan@ysu.am

### **⊖** Education

InstitutionYerevan State UniversityFacultyFaculty of PhilologyDate1994

Date1994 - 1997Degree namePhD student

**Institution** Yerevan State University

Faculty of Romance and Germanic Philology

Date 1989 - 1994

Degree name Qualified specialist

# Language skills

English Русский Deutsch Français

# **Work experience**

InstitutionYerevan State UniversityPeriod of time2000 till now

Rank/degree assistant

**Institution** Yerevan State University

Period of time 1994 - 2000 Rank/degree lecurer

**Institution** Yerevan State University

**Period of time** 1993 - 1994

Rank/degree senior laboratory assistant

#### Scientific interests

- theoretical grammar
- · lexicology
- pragmatics



# **Participation in international conferences and seminars**

14/04/1996 - 16/04/1996	Problems in English Philolgy and English Language Acquisition in Armenia։ Achievements and Prospectives Երևանի պետական համալսարան Armenia
05/10/2000 - 09/10/2000	Shakespeare through Time and Space Երևանի պետական համալսարան Armenia
27/10/2004 - 30/10/2004	English Studies։ Theory and Practice Երևանի պետական համալսարան Armenia
16/10/2007 - 19/10/2007	Language and Literature in the Contemporary Paradigm of Scientific Knowledge Երևանի պետական համալսարան Armenia
04/10/2011 - 08/10/2011	Language, Literature and Art in Cross-Cultural Contexts Երևանի պետական համալսարան Armenia
17/10/2013 - 18/10/2013	Translation as a Subject of Scientific Research and Cross-Cultural Interaction Երևանի պետական համալսարան Armenia
04/04/2014 - 05/04/2014	Promoting Independent Learning Երևանի պետական համալսարան Armenia
12/09/2019 - 15/09/2019	International Conference "Language, Culture, Communication" Երևանի պետական համալսարան Armenia
02/10/2019 - 04/10/2019	Eurasian Translation Congress 1 Yerevan State University Armenia

# **Membership**

Institution	AASE
Period of time	2007 - 2022



#### Book

**Upgrade Your Proficiency in English** Lili Karapetyan, Naira Martirosyan, Siranush Khandanyan, Gohar Harutyunyan

2024 216